

3rd and final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work:- PMUSX Path					
Aghoriya bigha to Samradh					
Agency:- JAY MAA SATYCHANDI CONSTRUCTION					
Village:- Danibigha, Post:- Jagiya					
Dist:- Aurangabad (Bihar)					
Agreement no - 06/2019-20					
D.O.S - 03/10/19					
D.O.C - 02/10/20					

3rd & Final bill

1) Providing and applying Prime Coat - do - do

$$1 \times 48 \times 30 \times 3.75 = 5400$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 10 \times 3.75 = 37.50$$

$$2 \times 4 \times 3 \times 1.75 = 42$$

$$4 \times 5 \times 1.75 \times 1.25 = 43.75$$

$$6 \times 4 \times 1 = 24$$

$$5547.25$$

$$\text{Limit } 5546.25 \text{ m}^2$$

2) Providing and applying tack Coat - do - do

$$1 \times 48 \times 30 \times 3.75 = 5400$$

$$1 \times 1 \times 10 \times 3.75 = 37.50$$

$$2 \times 4 \times 3 \times 1.75 = 42$$

$$4 \times 5 \times 1.75 \times 1.25 = 43.75$$

$$6 \times 4 \times 1 = 24$$

$$5547.25$$

$$\text{Limit } 5546.25 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>Abstract of Vrs upto final</u>					
<u>(1) Bounding, fixing, working</u>					
<u>(1) benchmark pillar</u>					
City vide item no (1) - P(1) of TMB					
Benchmark pillar - 2 no					
@ Rs 4179.73 — Rs 8359 = 00					
Reference pillar - 7 no					
@ Rs 1901.05 — Rs 13307 = 00					
<u>(2) Clearing and grubbing road</u>					
<u>(2) Land</u>					
City vide item no (2) - P(1) of TMB					
1.30 Ha @ Rs 49739.47 — Rs 64661 = 00					
<u>(3) Excavation for roadway in</u>					
<u>(3) soil</u>					
825 m ³ @ Rs 82.01 — Rs 676 = 00					
<u>(4) Cons. of excavated material</u>					
<u>(4) Boom box cutting</u>					
4.95 m ³ @ Rs 27.98 — Rs 138 = 00					
<u>(5) Dismantling</u>					
City vide item no (5) - P(1,2)					
<u>(1) P.C.C - 62 m³ @ Rs 474.67 — Rs 2948 = 00</u>					
<u>(1) C.M - 197.02 m³ @ Rs 228.40 — Rs 44999 = 00</u>					
<u>(30) Removing H.P upto 600mm dia</u>					
<u>(31) 1SRM @ Rs 169.97 — Rs 2550 = 00</u>					
<u>(iv) above 600mm to 900mm dia</u>					
<u>(32) 3ORM @ Rs 229.83 — Rs 6895 = 00</u>					
<u>(6) Providing R.C.C pipe duct</u>					
<u>500mm dia</u>					
City vide item no (6) - P(2) of TMB					
6ORM @ Rs 962.35 — Rs 57741 = 00					
<u>(7) H.P.</u>					
City vide item no (7) - P(2,3)					
of TMB					
<u>(1) E/W - 208.6 m³ @ Rs 285.71 — Rs 59599 = 00</u>					
<u>(1) P.C.C in foundation - 32.3 m³</u>					
<u>(24) @ Rs 5367.62 — Rs 172837 = 00</u>					
<u>(1) P.C.C in substructure</u>					
<u>(25) 236.18 m³ @ Rs 6341.81 — Rs 1497809 = 00</u>					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(14) R.C.C pipe N/3					
(26) 52.5 m @ Rs 4060.59 - Rs					213181 = 00
(15) Parapet painting					
(27) 144.48 m ² @ Rs 108.98 - Rs					15745 = 00
(8) Cons. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit					
For 100 m lead					
859.16 m @ Rs 187.23 - Rs					160861 = 00
For 100 m lead					
1206.37 m ³ @ Rs 132.56 - Rs					159916 = 00
(9) Cons. Subgrade & earthen shoulder					
Qty vide item no (9) - P(3) + item no (1) - P(5) ab + MB					
4735.09 m ³ @ Rs 189.11 - Rs					895453 = 00
(10) Prime Coat					
Qty GSB (12)					
Qty vide item no (10) - P(3) + item no (2) ab P(5) ab + MB					
1326.11 m ³ @ Rs 2387.86 - Rs					3166565 = 00
(11) WBM Grading III					
533.59 m ³ @ Rs 377.75 - Rs					196241 = 00
(12) Prime Coat					
Qty vide item no (1) - P(14) ab + MB					
5546.25 m ² @ Rs 49.24 - Rs					273097 = 00
(14) Tack Coat					
Qty vide item no (2) - P(14)					
5546.25 m ² @ Rs 16.46 - Rs					91291 = 00
(14) MSS					
Qty vide item no (3) - P(15)					
5546.25 m @ Rs 214.06 - Rs					1187230 = 00
(15) P.C.C					
Qty vide item no (3) - P(14) + item no (4) - P(15) ab + MB					
250.825 m ³ @ Rs 6676.67 - Rs					1674676 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

(14) Pucca railing					
Qty vide item no (5) - P(15) of TMB					
440 m ² @ Rs 525.24 — Rs 215348 = 00					
(14) M.M.L.S.S. project					
Qty vide item no (7) - P(16) of TMB					
3700 @ Rs 9998.71 — Rs 29996 = 00					
(18) R.C.C. boundary pillar					
Qty vide item no (8) - P(15) of TMB					
56 no @ Rs 527.68 — Rs 29550 = 00					
(19) Petro - P. Electric cautionary sign - do - do					
Qty vide item no (9) - P(15) of TMB					
(i) 600 mm x 2 - 10 no @ Rs 4027.67 — Rs 40277 = 00					
(ii) 600 mm circular - 8 no @ Rs 5464.89 — Rs 43719 = 00					
(iii) 800 mm x 600 mm - 4 no @ Rs 7694.18 — Rs 30777 = 00					
(iv) 600 mm x 450 mm - 4 no @ Rs 5317.14 — Rs 21271 = 00					
(19) 900 mm side octagon					
4 no @ Rs 9666.92 — Rs 39468 = 00					
(20) Thermoplastic on B.T					
Qty vide item no (10) - P(16) of TMB					
290 m ² @ Rs 850.93 — Rs 246770 = 00					
(21) Thermoplastic compound on C.C. surface					
Qty vide item no (11) - P(16) of TMB					
82 m ² @ Rs 953.99 — Rs 78227 = 00					
(22) Planting tree					
Qty vide item no (12) - P(16) of TMB					
145 no @ Rs 749.73 — Rs 108711 = 00					
(22) R.C.C. Km stone					
Qty vide item no (6) - P(15) of TMB					
(i) Ordinary Km stone - 2 no @ Rs 2231.05 — Rs 4462 = 00					
(ii) 200 m stone - 7 no @ Rs 645.30 — Rs 4517 = 00					
Rs 1,26,260.38 = 00					
less 10% as per agreement — Rs 12,62,604 = 00					
Rs 1,13,63,434 = 00					
Deduct previous bill Rs 89,74,005 = 00					
Rs 25,89,429 = 00					

Continuation
03/10/2020
 A.E.